
 ENC. _____ 
 March 4, 2008 

 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 
 

           101 OLD VENICE ROAD                                                 OSPREY, FLORIDA 34229 
 

                          TELEPHONE  (941)  486-2183       •      FAX  (941)  486-2188 
 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 
 
TO:    Members of the School Board 
 Dr. Gary Norris, Superintendent    
 Ms. Mitsi Corcoran, Chief Financial Officer 
 
FROM:    Pat Black, CPPB, Director of Materials Management 
 
TITLE: APPROVAL TO AWARD BID #8030 FOR EXCAVATION SERVICES 

 
 
Bids to provide ‘Excavation Services’ were received from ten vendors on February 7, 2008.  The bids 
of Meyer Equipment Management, LLC and Allan Walker’s Site Development, Inc., were the best 
low bids meeting the advertised specifications.  The bid of Jenlox Clearing and Grading, Inc., was 
non-responsive to the emergency response time requirement.  This bid is for a period of one year with 
the option to renew for two additional one-year periods.  The funds for these services are contained in 
the capital budget allocated to the Facilities Services Department. 
                                     
 
 

    
  Not to exceed 

Requested by: Fiscal Impact:       $100,000.00 
Jody Dumas 
 

 
Funding:    Capital 
 

    
     

        
Recommended Motion:   That the bids of Meyer Equipment Management, LLC and Allan Walker’s 
Site Development, Inc., to provide ‘Excavation Services’ in an amount not to exceed $100,000.00, be 
approved for award and purchase. 
           (over) 

 

“Failure to file a protest within the time 
prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida 
Statutes, or failure to post the protest 
bond or other security required by law 
within the time allowed for filing a 
bond shall constitute a waiver of 
proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida 
Statutes.” 
 
Posting Date:  02-26-08 



Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.m.

I. EQUIPMENT & 
OPERATOR(S)

1 Skid steer loader Per Hour

2 Wheel tractor with grade 
blade

Per Hour

3 Rubber tire backhoe Per Hour

4 Dump truck 18 cu. yds. Per Hour

5

a. Per Hour Trac Excavators $95.00 Grade Tractor $55.00 See 
Attachment

Skid Steer w/Auger 
Attachment

$70.00

b. Per Hour Front End 
Loaders

$75.00 D-3 LGP Dozer $70.00 Wheel Tractor w/ 7' 
Bush Hog

$65.00

c. Per Hour Bulldozer $70.00 320 Cat 
Trackhoe

$90.00 Skid Steer 
w/Grabbers

$70.00

d. Per Hour 40 Yd. Semi-
Dumps

$75.00 930 Cat Loader $90.00 32' Flatbed 
Gooseneck & 1 Ton 
Truck

$80.00

e. Per Hour Bush Hog and 
Brush Cutter

$75.00 Off-Road Dump 
Truck

$45.00

6 Additional laborers Per Hour

II.

7 Any equipment not supplied 
by Contractor that is rented 
for use on job site.

Cost + % 
mark-up

$70.00

$65.00

$55.00

$60.00

$55.00

$75.00

$65.00

$75.00

$75.00

Abbotts' Back-Hoe Service, 
Inc.

$30.00

$65.00

$70.00

$80.00

10%

$65.00

$50.00

$23.85

$60.00

$70.00

C & M Roadbuilders, 
Inc.

Cherokee, Inc.Allan Walker's Site 
Development, Inc.

$20.00

15% 5% 21%

$31.50

List Contractor owned additional 
equipment available for use and hourly 
charge (to include operator, dumping 
fees, and all associated charges):

RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed). 
Receipts required with invoice.
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Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.m.

I. EQUIPMENT & 
OPERATOR(S)

1 Skid steer loader Per Hour

2 Wheel tractor with grade 
blade

Per Hour

3 Rubber tire backhoe Per Hour

4 Dump truck 18 cu. yds. Per Hour

5

a. Per Hour

b. Per Hour

c. Per Hour

d. Per Hour

e. Per Hour

6 Additional laborers Per Hour

II.

7 Any equipment not supplied 
by Contractor that is rented 
for use on job site.

Cost + % 
mark-up

List Contractor owned additional 
equipment available for use and hourly 
charge (to include operator, dumping 
fees, and all associated charges):

RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed). 
Receipts required with invoice.

See Attachment #1 6-8 Yd. Dump Truck $52.00 Loader $70.00

Equipment Transport $110.00 D-3 Dozer $65.00

25,000 Lb. Trackhoe $125.00 Mini Excavator $75.00

3 CY Payloader $135.00 Low-Boy w/operator $80.00

Service Truck w/hand 
tools

$40.00

$70.00 $78.00

$90.00

13%

$90.00

$65.00 $65.00

$55.00 $75.00

$60.00

$60.00

DeJonge Excavating 
Contractors, Inc.

Florida Construction Services, 
LLC

Gator Grading & Paving, LLC

$60.00

$26.00

$65.00

$25.00

15% 17% 5%

See attachment for Contractor 
owned equipment and labor 

rates.
'+2 hrs for moving equipment.
Idle rate- 60% of listed price.

Labor rates- +25% evening and 
weekend, +50% holiday.

Rates + fuel.
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Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.m.

I. EQUIPMENT & 
OPERATOR(S)

1 Skid steer loader Per Hour

2 Wheel tractor with grade 
blade

Per Hour

3 Rubber tire backhoe Per Hour

4 Dump truck 18 cu. yds. Per Hour

5

a. Per Hour

b. Per Hour

c. Per Hour

d. Per Hour

e. Per Hour

6 Additional laborers Per Hour

II.

7 Any equipment not supplied 
by Contractor that is rented 
for use on job site.

Cost + % 
mark-up

List Contractor owned additional 
equipment available for use and hourly 
charge (to include operator, dumping 
fees, and all associated charges):

RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed). 
Receipts required with invoice.

Excavator (Trackhoe) $115.00 Vibratory Roller $70.00 PC220 Trackhoe $90.00

Service Truck w/Tools $40.00 Rubber True Roller $65.00 Lowboy Transport 
w/Truck

$90.00

Roller/Compactor $40.00 450 LGP Dozer $90.00 35 Yd. Trash Trailer $90.00

Lee Boy Grader $90.00 100 Yd. Mulch Hauler $90.00

Lee Boy Paver $90.00 Dozer 450 John Deere $75.00

Meyer Equipment Management 
LLC

$59.00

$50.00

$60.00

$59.00

Jenlox Clearing & Grading, Inc.

$50.00

$65.00

Ken White Paving, Inc.

$85.00

$50.00 $55.00

$85.00

$55.00 $65.00

$20.00

See attachment for additional 
Contractor owned equipment in 

addition to the below.

$50.00

10%

$15.00

9% 15%
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Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.m.
Abbotts' Back-Hoe Service, 

Inc.
C & M Roadbuilders, 

Inc.
Cherokee, Inc.Allan Walker's Site 

Development, Inc.
III.

8 Clean fill dirt Cost + % 
mark-up

9 60/40 clay Cost + % 
mark-up

10 Georgia clay Cost + % 
mark-up

11 Stabilizer/pit shell Cost + % 
mark-up

12 1/2" wash shell Cost + % 
mark-up

13 1"  wash shell Cost + % 
mark-up

14 Crushed concrete Cost + % 
mark-up

15 Balance of line supplied 
materials (Materials not 
listed above that are typical 
to excavation services).

Cost + % 
mark-up

IV.

16 Disposal of concrete debris   Cost + % 
mark-up

17 Disposal of asphaltic debris Cost + % 
mark-up

18 Disposal of dirt, fill, sod, clay 
or other material

Cost + % 
mark-up

941-486-8137
Nokomis, FL 34275

59-2827265
craig@abbotts
backhoe.com

allan.walker2
@verizon.net

941-751-6887

Sarasota, FL 34243
941-758-1933

Contact Name:
Address:

Fax:
Federal ID#:
E-Mail Address: cmuth

@cmroadbuilders.com

65-0060703

15%

15%

15%

13%

15%

10%

3508 East Laurel Road

15%

Craig Abbott

13%

13%

13%

15%

Myakka City, FL 34251
941-322-2223
941-322-2445
60-0004098

941-486-1678

15%

Phone:

15%

15% 13%

Allan Walker
7610 253rd Street East 6728 33rd Street East

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

13%

10%

10%

13%

10%

10%

29%

29%

29%

10%

10%

David M. Bailey
8755 Erie Lane

Chris Muth

29%

29%

29%

29%

29%

29%

29%

Parrish, FL 34219
941-742-9519
941-776-0104
65-0583033
cherkeeinc
@aol.com

29%15% 10%

13% 10%15%

DISPOSAL SERVICES
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed). 
Receipts required with invoice.

SUPPLIED MATERIALS 
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed).  
Receipts required with invoice.
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Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.m.

III.

8 Clean fill dirt Cost + % 
mark-up

9 60/40 clay Cost + % 
mark-up

10 Georgia clay Cost + % 
mark-up

11 Stabilizer/pit shell Cost + % 
mark-up

12 1/2" wash shell Cost + % 
mark-up

13 1"  wash shell Cost + % 
mark-up

14 Crushed concrete Cost + % 
mark-up

15 Balance of line supplied 
materials (Materials not 
listed above that are typical 
to excavation services).

Cost + % 
mark-up

IV.

16 Disposal of concrete debris   Cost + % 
mark-up

17 Disposal of asphaltic debris Cost + % 
mark-up

18 Disposal of dirt, fill, sod, clay 
or other material

Cost + % 
mark-up

Contact Name:
Address:

Fax:
Federal ID#:
E-Mail Address:

Phone:

DISPOSAL SERVICES
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed). 
Receipts required with invoice.

SUPPLIED MATERIALS 
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed).  
Receipts required with invoice.

DeJonge Excavating 
Contractors, Inc.

Florida Construction Services, 
LLC

Gator Grading & Paving, LLC

Michael A. Novak

941-485-7799 941-915-5735
941-485-7751 941-365-1969

2232 River Ridge Drive

65-0636287
dejongeexc
@aol.com

floridaconstruction
@yahoo.com

Venice, FL 34284 Sarasota, FL 34239

Eileen DeJonge
P.O. Box 743

Carl Smith

15% 20%

15% 20%

15% 12%

15% 12%

15% 12%

15% 15%

15% 15%

15% 15%

15% 20%

10%15% 15%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%15% 15%

10%

10%

10%

4220 15th Street East
Bradenton, FL 34208

941-751-3900
941-751-3949
20-8670315

novakm
@gatorgap.com
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Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.m.

III.

8 Clean fill dirt Cost + % 
mark-up

9 60/40 clay Cost + % 
mark-up

10 Georgia clay Cost + % 
mark-up

11 Stabilizer/pit shell Cost + % 
mark-up

12 1/2" wash shell Cost + % 
mark-up

13 1"  wash shell Cost + % 
mark-up

14 Crushed concrete Cost + % 
mark-up

15 Balance of line supplied 
materials (Materials not 
listed above that are typical 
to excavation services).

Cost + % 
mark-up

IV.

16 Disposal of concrete debris   Cost + % 
mark-up

17 Disposal of asphaltic debris Cost + % 
mark-up

18 Disposal of dirt, fill, sod, clay 
or other material

Cost + % 
mark-up

Contact Name:
Address:

Fax:
Federal ID#:
E-Mail Address:

Phone:

DISPOSAL SERVICES
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed). 
Receipts required with invoice.

SUPPLIED MATERIALS 
(No mark-up of sales tax allowed).  
Receipts required with invoice.

Meyer Equipment Management 
LLC

Jenlox Clearing & Grading, Inc. Ken White Paving, Inc.

Jennifer McBride Ken White

941-650-5099 or 941-915-8410
941-371-8039
20-5917063
meyerequip

@verizon.net

8491 Boleyn Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

10%

Leonard Meyer, Jr.

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10% 15% 10%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

10% 15%

17968 69th Street North 4545 Mariotti Court, Unit K
Loxahatchee, FL 33470 Sarasota, FL 34233

kenwhitepaving
@aol.com

561-662-2387 or 561-644-8862 941-922-6184
561-753-3918 941-926-3365
20-0733684

Witnessed by: Carol A. Lichon                                   Recorded by: Michelle F. Miller

65-0179728
jenlox

@bellsouth.net
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