

Requested by:

Jody Dumas

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

101 OLD VENICE ROAD

OSPREY, FLORIDA 34229

X (9/1) /86-2188

TELEPHONE (941) 486-2183 •

FAX (941) 486-2188

MEMORANDUM

- TO: Members of the School Board Dr. Gary Norris, Superintendent Ms. Mitsi Corcoran, Chief Financial Officer
- FROM: Pat Black, CPPB, Director of Materials Management

TITLE: APPROVAL TO AWARD BID #8030 FOR EXCAVATION SERVICES

Bids to provide 'Excavation Services' were received from ten vendors on February 7, 2008. The bids of Meyer Equipment Management, LLC and Allan Walker's Site Development, Inc., were the best low bids meeting the advertised specifications. The bid of Jenlox Clearing and Grading, Inc., was non-responsive to the emergency response time requirement. This bid is for a period of one year with the option to renew for two additional one-year periods. The funds for these services are contained in the capital budget allocated to the Facilities Services Department.

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the protest bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida Statutes."
Posting Date: 02-26-08
<u>Funding:</u> Capital

<u>Recommended Motion</u>: That the bids of Meyer Equipment Management, LLC and Allan Walker's Site Development, Inc., to provide 'Excavation Services' in an amount not to exceed \$100,000.00, be approved for award and purchase.

(over)

			Abbotts' Back-Hoe Inc.	e Service,	Allan Walker's Development		C & M Road Inc.	builders,	Cherokee, Inc	•
I .	EQUIPMENT &									
	OPERATOR(S)									
1	Skid steer loader	Per Hour		\$75.00		\$60.00		\$65.00		\$65.00
2	Wheel tractor with grade blade	Per Hour		\$65.00		\$55.00		\$50.00		\$70.00
3	Rubber tire backhoe	Per Hour		\$75.00		\$65.00		\$60.00		\$80.00
4	Dump truck 18 cu. yds.	Per Hour		\$75.00		\$55.00		\$70.00		\$70.00
5	List Contractor owned addit equipment available for use charge (to include operator, fees, and all associated cha	and hourly dumping								
	a.	Per Hour	Trac Excavators	\$95.00	Grade Tractor	\$55.00	See Attachment		d Steer w/Auger achment	\$70.00
	b.	Per Hour	Front End Loaders	\$75.00	D-3 LGP Dozer	\$70.00			eel Tractor w/ 7' sh Hog	\$65.00
	С.	Per Hour	Bulldozer	\$70.00	320 Cat Trackhoe	\$90.00			d Steer Grabbers	\$70.00
	d.	Per Hour	40 Yd. Semi- Dumps	\$75.00	930 Cat Loader	\$90.00			Flatbed oseneck & 1 Ton ck	\$80.00
	е.	Per Hour	Bush Hog and Brush Cutter	\$75.00	Off-Road Dump Truck	\$45.00				
6	Additional laborers	Per Hour		\$30.00		\$20.00		\$23.85		\$31.50
II.	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT (No mark-up of sales tax all Receipts required with invoi							I		
7	Any equipment not supplied by Contractor that is rented for use on job site.		15%		5%		10%		21%	

Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030

iu rac	ulation for Excavation Service	s - Bid #803	0	Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.r				
			DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Florida Construction Services, LLC		Gator Grading & Pavi	ng, LLC
I.	EQUIPMENT & OPERATOR(S)							
1	Skid steer loader	Per Hour	\$65.00		\$65.00		\$60.00	
2	Wheel tractor with grade blade	Per Hour		\$55.00	\$75.00		\$60.00	
3	Rubber tire backhoe	Per Hour	\$90.00		\$90.00		\$60.00	
4	Dump truck 18 cu. yds.	Per Hour	\$70.00		\$78.00			\$65.00
5	List Contractor owned additional equipment available for use and hourly charge (to include operator, dumping fees, and all associated charges):		See attachment for Contractor owned equipment and labor rates. '+2 hrs for moving equipment. Idle rate- 60% of listed price. Labor rates- +25% evening and weekend, +50% holiday. Rates + fuel.					
	а.	Per Hour	See Attachment #1		6-8 Yd. Dump Truck	\$52.00	Loader	\$70.00
	b.	Per Hour			Equipment Transport	\$110.00	D-3 Dozer	\$65.00
	С.	Per Hour			25,000 Lb. Trackhoe	\$125.00	Mini Excavator	\$75.00
	d.	Per Hour			3 CY Payloader	\$135.00	Low-Boy w/operator	\$80.00
	е.	Per Hour					Service Truck w/hand tools	\$40.00
6	Additional laborers	Per Hour				\$26.00		\$25.00
11.	RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT (No mark-up of sales tax allowed). Receipts required with invoice.		13%				1	
7	Any equipment not supplied by Contractor that is rented for use on job site.	Cost + % mark-up	15%		17%		5%	

Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030 Bid opening: February 7, 2008 - 3:00 p.m. Jenlox Clearing & Grading, Inc. Ken White Paving, Inc. Meyer Equipment Management LLC **EQUIPMENT &** Ι. **OPERATOR(S)** \$85.00 \$59.00 1 Skid steer loader Per Hour \$50.00 \$50.00 \$55.00 Wheel tractor with grade 2 Per Hour \$50.00 blade Rubber tire backhoe \$65.00 \$85.00 3 Per Hour \$60.00 \$55.00 Dump truck 18 cu. yds. 4 Per Hour \$65.00 \$59.00 5 List Contractor owned additional See attachment for additional equipment available for use and hourly Contractor owned equipment in charge (to include operator, dumping addition to the below. fees, and all associated charges): \$70.00 PC220 Trackhoe Per Hour Excavator (Trackhoe) \$115.00 Vibratory Roller a. \$90.00 Service Truck w/Tools \$40.00 Rubber True Roller \$65.00 Lowboy Transport b. Per Hour \$90.00 w/Truck Per Hour Roller/Compactor \$40.00 450 LGP Dozer \$90.00 35 Yd. Trash Trailer c. \$90.00 d. Lee Boy Grader Per Hour \$90.00 100 Yd. Mulch Hauler \$90.00 Per Hour Lee Boy Paver \$90.00 Dozer 450 John Deere e. \$75.00 \$20.00 Additional laborers 6 Per Hour \$50.00 \$15.00 Ш. RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT (No mark-up of sales tax allowed). Receipts required with invoice. Any equipment not supplied 7 Cost + % 9% 15% 10% by Contractor that is rented mark-up for use on job site.

Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030

			Abbotts' Back-Hoe Service,	Allan Walker's Site	C & M Roadbuilders,	Cherokee, Inc.
			Inc.	Development. Inc.	Inc.	
III.	SUPPLIED MATERIALS					
	(No mark-up of sales tax allow	wed).				
	Receipts required with invoice.					
8	Clean fill dirt Cost + %		15%	13%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
9	60/40 clay	Cost + %	15%	13%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
10	Georgia clay	Cost + %	15%	13%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
11	Stabilizer/pit shell	Cost + %	15%	13%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
12	1/2" wash shell	Cost + %	15%	13%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
13	1" wash shell	Cost + %	15%	13%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
14	Crushed concrete	Cost + %	15%	13%	10%	29%
		mark-up	4 - 04		100/	000/
15	Balance of line supplied	Cost + %	15%	13%	10%	29%
	materials (Materials not	mark-up				
	listed above that are typical					
	to excavation services).					
V.	DISPOSAL SERVICES					
	(No mark-up of sales tax allowed).					
	Receipts required with invoice					
16	Disposal of concrete debris	Cost + %	15%	10%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
17	Disposal of asphaltic debris	Cost + %	15%	10%	10%	29%
		mark-up				
18	Disposal of dirt, fill, sod, clay	Cost + %	15%	10%	10%	29%
	or other material	mark-up				
	act Name:		Craig Abbott	Allan Walker	Chris Muth	David M. Bailey
Addre	ess:		3508 East Laurel Road	7610 253rd Street East	6728 33rd Street East	8755 Erie Lane
			Nokomis, FL 34275	Myakka City, FL 34251	Sarasota, FL 34243	Parrish, FL 34219
Phon	e:		941-486-8137	941-322-2223	941-758-1933	941-742-9519
Fax:			941-486-1678	941-322-2445	941-751-6887	941-776-0104
Fede	ral ID#:		59-2827265	60-0004098	65-0060703	65-0583033
E-Mail Address:			craig@abbotts	allan.walker2	cmuth	cherkeeinc
			backhoe.com	@verizon.net	@cmroadbuilders.com	@aol.com

Bid Tabulation for Excavation Services - Bid #8030

			DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc.	Florida Construction Services, LLC	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC
III.	SUPPLIED MATERIALS				
	(No mark-up of sales tax allo	wed).			
	Receipts required with invoice.				
8	Clean fill dirt Cost + %		15%	15%	10%
		mark-up			
9	60/40 clay	Cost + %	15%	20%	10%
		mark-up			
10	Georgia clay	Cost + %	15%	20%	10%
		mark-up			
11	Stabilizer/pit shell	Cost + %	15%	12%	10%
		mark-up			
12	1/2" wash shell	Cost + %	15%	12%	10%
		mark-up			
13	1" wash shell	Cost + %	15%	12%	10%
		mark-up			
14	Crushed concrete	Cost + %	15%	15%	10%
		mark-up			
15	Balance of line supplied	Cost + %	15%	15%	10%
	materials (Materials not	mark-up			
	listed above that are typical				
	to excavation services).				
/.	DISPOSAL SERVICES				
	(No mark-up of sales tax allowed).				
	Receipts required with invoice	е.			
16	Disposal of concrete debris	Cost + %	15%	15%	10%
		mark-up			
17	Disposal of asphaltic debris	Cost + %	15%	15%	10%
		mark-up			
18	Disposal of dirt, fill, sod, clay	Cost + %	15%	20%	10%
	or other material	mark-up			
Conta	act Name:		Eileen DeJonge	Carl Smith	Michael A. Novak
ddre	ess:		P.O. Box 743	2232 River Ridge Drive	4220 15th Street East
			Venice, FL 34284	Sarasota, FL 34239	Bradenton, FL 34208
Phone:			941-485-7799	941-915-5735	941-751-3900
ax:			941-485-7751	941-365-1969	941-751-3949
Federal ID#:			65-0636287		20-8670315
	ill Address:		dejongeexc	floridaconstruction	novakm
-ivid					
			@aol.com	@yahoo.com	@gatorgap.com

			Jenlox Clearing & Grading, Inc.	Ken White Paving, Inc.	Meyer Equipment Management LLC
III.	SUPPLIED MATERIALS				
	(No mark-up of sales tax allowed).				
	Receipts required with invoice	Ð.			
8	Clean fill dirt	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
		mark-up			
9	60/40 clay Cost + %		10%	15%	10%
		mark-up			
10	Georgia clay	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
		mark-up	100/	1=0/	
11	Stabilizer/pit shell	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
40	1/2" wash shell	mark-up	400/	4.50/	40%
12	1/2 wash shell	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
13	1" wash shell	mark-up Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
15	i washi sheli	mark-up	1076	1576	10%
14	Crushed concrete	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
14	ordaned concrete	mark-up	1070	1070	10 %
15	Balance of line supplied	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
10	materials (Materials not	mark-up			10,0
	listed above that are typical	mant ap			
	to excavation services).				
V.	DISPOSAL SERVICES				
	(No mark-up of sales tax allow	wed).			
	Receipts required with invoice	,			
16		Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
	•	mark-up			
17	Disposal of asphaltic debris	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
		mark-up			
18	Disposal of dirt, fill, sod, clay	Cost + %	10%	15%	10%
	or other material	mark-up			
Conta	act Name:		Jennifer McBride	Ken White	Leonard Meyer, Jr.
Addre	ess:		17968 69th Street North	4545 Mariotti Court, Unit K	8491 Boleyn Road
			Loxahatchee, FL 33470	Sarasota, FL 34233	Sarasota, FL 34240
Phon	ie:		561-662-2387 or 561-644-8862 941-922-6184		941-650-5099 or 941-915-8410
Fax:			561-753-3918	941-926-3365	941-371-8039
	ral ID#:		20-0733684	65-0179728	20-5917063
	ail Address:		jenlox	kenwhitepaving	meyerequip
			@bellsouth.net	@aol.com	@verizon.net
			Witnessed by: Carol A. Lichon	Recorded by: Michelle	